
ESTO SKI 2024 Results        

 

 
ESTO SKI Medals for Downhill Race  
    

Girls Age 6 to 8 

Gold Mailiis Ararat 33.59 

Silver Raia Ararat 44.32 

Bronze Ivi Zifkin 45.33 

Girls Age 9 

Gold Chloe Lobu 25.26 

Silver Paige Lobu 27.91 

Bronze Helena Kolga 37.73 

Girls Age 11-12 

Gold Elle Kaegi 35.59 

Silver  Kaili Paju 36.95 

Bronze Kaia paju 37.73 

Females - Teens 

Gold Sarah Mannik 21.02 

Silver  Toni Mannik 28.87 

Bronze Tuuli Kaegi 39.36 

Females - 20s 

Gold Jackie Muru 21.06 

Silver  Vivianne Malgrem 28.06 

Bronze Tiia Neges 30.50 

Females - 30s 

Gold Lia Vaska 38.98 

Females - 40s 

Gold Tiiu Ararat 28.53 

Silver  Alona Bastys 30.13 

Bronze Liisi Lascarro 31.52 

Females - 50s 

Gold Outi Leis 29.60 

Silver  Ellen Valter 33.56 

Bronze Karin Jogi 36.21 

 



Females - Senior 

Gold  Leili Foster 52.04 

Boys 7 to 8 

Gold Lukas Lascarro 35.38 

Silver Valev Jaako 36.35 

Bronze Oskar Zifkin 43.36 

Boys 9 

Gold Feliks Jaako 33.50 

Silver Heiki Pajo 34.41 

Bronze Maksim Ararat 37.92 

Boys 10 

Gold Lukas Zifkin 35.76 

Silver Heikki Hess 44.05 

Men Teens 

Gold Christopher Becker 26.03 

Silver Mats Leis 26.45 

Bronze Kalev Neges 26.49 

Men  -  20s 

Gold Hansen Neges 25.49 

Silver Aleksander Aasmaa 30.16 

Men - 30s 

Gold Karl Hantho 21.19 

Silver Kert Putsep 24.43 

Bronze Karl Pops 28.13 

Men – 40s 

Gold Andres Kolga 29.62 

Men – 50s 

Gold Paul Veer 22.32 

Silver Dave Neges 29.96 

Bronze Marcus Kolga 30.07 

Men - 60s 

Gold Connor O'Brien 19.68 

Silver Mark Hantho 22.10 

Bronze Heino Bastys 22.67 

Men - 70s 

Gold Tarmo Lobu 26.71 

Silver Peeter Teedla 33.27 

Bronze Raimo Heyduk 34.40 

Boarders Women       

Gold  Mardi Durand  38.68  

Silver Laura Liisa Mittal 40.03 

Bronze Ingrid Nagy 48.28 

 



Boarders Men 20s & 30s 

Gold Ben Waite 28.87 

Silver Erik Must 34.08 

Bronze Tyler Theuer 35.40 

Boarder Men Senior 

Gold Marrkus Vaska 31.71 

    

ESTO SKI Medals for Nordic Walk - 2024 
    

Youth Category 

Gold Aleksander Rava 21.20 

Ladies 

Gold Nancy Atkins 16.49 

Silver Ellen Valter 17.36 

Bronze Ulle Leitham 18:00 

Men 

Gold Geoff Moore 14.34 

Silver Peter Turk 15.51 

Bronze Hillar Puskar 18.28 

All Remaining Nordic Walk Times 

Helle Varrik 19.45   

Karin Jogi 19.14   

Mikk Jogi 19.16   

Liisi Fletcher 20.06   

Edna Alle 20.18   

Tiina Vaska 21.55   

Lia Mai Puskar 22.13   

Erik Puskar 22.13   

Tiina Rava 21.55   

Kirsten Puskar 22.34   

Marcus Vaska 22.35   

Silvi Pirn 23.50   

Silvia Vaher 23.49   

Erika Hantho 24.00   

William Waesche 24.00   

Peeter Teedla 24.30   

Aino Liis Tootsov 25.03   

Linda Karuks 25.28   

Peeter Tootsov 25.31   

Margus Rava 28.43   

Mark Hantho 29.04   

Connor O’Brien 29.08   

Elmar Vaher 35.50   



    

 

Best of the Best Trophy Winners 2024 
Best Men Skier   Connor O'Brien 19.68 

Best Women Skier   Sarah Mannik 21.02 

Best Overall Youth Skier Shared by: Chloe & Paige Lobu 25.26 

Best Young Male Skier   Hansen Neges 25.49 

Best Young Ladies Skier   Jackie Muru 21.06 

Best Male Boarder   Ben Waite 28.87 

Best Female Boarder   Mardi Durand 38.68 

Best Male Cross Country   Liisi Lascarro 14.18 

Best Female Cross Country   Peter Turk 8.26 

 

Downhill SKI RACE RESULT SPREADSHEET                              

FROM TREMBLANT SKI SCHOOL RACE TIMER 

 

Aleksander Aasmaa 23   SKI 30.16 

Rein Aasmaa 68   SKI 33.35 

Lilly Aasmaa 23   SKI 32.35 

Julia Aasmaa 25   SKI 33.48 

Maksim Ararat 9   SKI 37.92 

Tiiu Ararat 41   SKI 28.53 

Mailiis Ararat 7   SKI 33.59 

Raia Ararat 6   SKI 44.32 

Henry Ashford 21   SKI   

George Ashford 23   SKI   

George Ashford 61   SKI 25.74 

Heino Bastys 64   SKI 22.67 

Alona Bastys 44   SKI 30.13 

Lukas Becker 17   SKI dnf 

Christopher Becker 19   SKI 26.03 

David Becker 58   SKI 43.11 

Maria Becker 46   SKI 31.58 

Erik Durand 10   SKI   

Luke Durand 14 BOARD     

Mardi Durand 45 BOARD   38.68 

Paul Eichenbaum 67   SKI 45.04 

Leili Foster 67   SKI 52.04 

Karl Hantho 33   SKI 21.19 



Mark Hantho 63   SKI 22.10  

Heikki Hess 10   SKI 44.05 

Talvi Hess 44   SKI 35.01 

Kate Hess 39   SKI   

Raimo Heyduk 70   SKI 34.4 

Rob Hiis 67   SKI 28.29 

Mart Himma 64   SKI 47.04 

Valev Jaako 7   SKI 36.35 

Feliks Jaako 9   SKI 33.5 

Vilja Jaako 43   SKI 31.53 

Lembit Jogi 63   SKI 37.09 

Mikk Jõgi 59   SKI 30.09 

Karin Jõgi 58   SKI 36.21 

Brad Kaegi 52   SKI 37.36 

Elle Kaegi 11   SKI 35.59 

Tuuli Kaegi 13   SKI 39.36 

Martin Kiik 32   SKI   

Laas Kolga 18   SKI   

Marcus Kolga 50   SKI 30.07 

Helena Kolga 9   SKI 37.73 

Andres Kolga 43   SKI 29.62 

Enn Kunnapas 66   SKI 32.56 

Lisi Lascarro 44   SKI 31.52 

Lukas Lascarro 7   SKI 35.38 

Amanda Lascarro 12   SKI   

Mati Lehesalu 71   SKI dsq 

Outi Leis 52   SKI 29.6 

Mats Leis 17   SKI 26.45 

Glen Leis 58   SKI 36.05 

Tarmo Lobu 70   SKI 26.71 

Chloe Lobu - McConnell 9   SKI 25.26 

Paige Lobu - McConnell 9   SKI 27.91 

Viivianne Malmgren 27   SKI 28.06 

Sarah Mannik 19   SKI 21.02 

Toni Mannik 19   SKI 28.87 

Tooni Mannik 66   SKI 31.27 

Laura Liisa Mittal 30 BOARD   40.03 

Cedrik Moore 26   SKI dsq 

Angelika Moore 18   SKI   

Jackie Muru 27   SKI 21.06 

Rob Muru 65   SKI 23.6 

Valter Must 67   SKI 26.53 

Erik Must   BOARD   34.08 



Ingrid Nagy 67 BOARD   48.29 

Marten Nanits 25   SKI dsq 

Tiia Neges 23   SKI 30.5 

Maarika Neges 20   SKI 35.47 

Kalev Neges 18   SKI 26.49 

Hansen Neges 22   SKI 25.49 

Dave Neges 55   SKI 29.96 

Liisa Neges 55   SKI   

Connor O'Brien 62   SKI 19.68 

Kaili Pajo 12   SKI 36.95 

Heiki Pajo 9   SKI 34.41 

Mikk Pajo 14   SKI 31.28 

Kaia Pajo 11   SKI 45.15 

Markus Poldma 34   SKI 31.63 

Karl Pops 31   SKI 28.13 

Annika Puskar 25   SKI 33.55 

Kert Putsepp 31   SKI 24.43 

Allan Seim 66   SKI   

Peeter Teedla 77   SKI 33.27 

Tyler Theuer 25 BOARD   35.4 

Silvia Vaher 59   SKI 42.02 

William Vaher 19   SKI 32 

Elmar Vaher 64   SKI 35.87 

Ellen Valter 59   SKI 33.56 

Lia Vaska 30   SKI 38.98 

Markus Vaska 66 BOARD   31.71 

Paul Veer 58   SKI 22.32 

Tom Ventser 64   SKI 32.23 

Ben Waite 29 BOARD   28.87 

Lia Zifkin 43   SKI 31.7 

Ivi Zifkin 8   SKI 45.33 

Oskar Zifkin 8   SKI 43.36 

Lukas Zifkin 10   SKI 35.76 

Jonathan Zifkin 43 BOARD   32.82 

 

 


